EM
Performance Series
Semi-Automatic L-Sealers
User Guide
EM1622T, EM1622TK,
EM1636T & EM1636TK
EM
Performance Series

600 lbs.
272 kg
Explanation of Model Numbers
• E = Manufactured by Eastey Enterprises Inc., division of Engage Technologies.
• M = Manual (Semi-Automated) L-sealer operation. EM model Performance
Series L-sealers incorporate an electromagnetic hold-down system that allows
the operator to load the next package while the preceding package is being
sealed, assuring uniform sealing pressure over the entire length of the seal bars
to provide consistent sealing results.
• _ _ = 16 — First two digits indicate length of sidebar or nominal maximum length
of side seal in inches: 16 inches.
• _ _  = 22 or 36 — Remaining two digits indicate length of front bar or nominal
maximum length of front seal in inches: either 22 or 36 inches.
• T = Takeaway conveyor — Performance Series L-Sealers are typically equipped
with a takeaway conveyor.
M = Manual takeaway is an option.
• K = Knife — Indicates hot knife seal bar. For smaller units, where (K) is indicated
in parentheses, the hot knife seal bar is an option and the unit can be ordered
with or without it. For larger units, the hot knife seal bar is standard.
• V _ = Voltage and Phase. V0 = 110V AC single phase; V1 = 220V AC single
phase. All models are available configured for V1 = 220 VAC single phase.
Models EM1622T, EM1622TK, or EM1636TK are also available configured for
V0 = 110 VAC single phase. See the following table for available AC voltages.
Only single phase is offered.
Voltage and Phase Designator Meaning (For Amperages, see Specifications table.)
Voltage / Phase
Designator Volts Phase  Voltage / Phase
Designator Volts Phase
V0 110 1  V1 220 1
10   Introduction
Standard Features
• Designed to seal most polyolefin, polyethylene, and PVC* shrink films
*With hot knife systems only.
• All-welded main frame from 12 gauge steel
• Seal head casting equipped with head return cylinder
• Stainless steel film clamps hold film in place while sealing
• Available with hot wire or hot knife seal systems
• Hot knife seal systems available with mushroom (standard), pancake, or arrow
inserts
• Dual locking magnet clamps apply even pressure across the seal-bar
• Adjustable dwell time for better seal control
• Analog temperature control adjustable for a variety of films
• Adjustable product tray accommodates wide variety of product sizes
• Takeaway conveyor can be raised or lowered to center the seal with the product
• Automatic takeaway conveyor with stainless steel mesh belting
• Heavy duty film roll support and simple film loading
• Adjustable pin perforator provides air evacuation
• Custom two-part epoxy finish resists scratching
• Heavy duty casters for transportation within plant
• Easy to use design requires minimal training and maintenance
• Side seal size of 16 in. × 22 in. or 16 in. × 36 in.
• Maximum film width up to 19 inches
• EM1622T, EM1622TK & EM1636TK available in 110V or 220V
EM1636T available in 220V only
• Made in the USA
Highlights